VI. 1999 HOSPITAL DATA

SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

1. SUMMARY STATISTICS ON SHORT-TERM NONFEDERAL HOSPITALS LOCATED IN THE COUNTY

NUMBER OF FACILITIES

LICENSED BEDS

STAFFED BEDS

AVERAGE DAILY CENSUS

TOTAL OPERATING COST

COST PER PATIENT DAY

STAFFED BEDS PER 1,000 POPULATION

3
1,051
730
456

$326,708,531

$1,081
4.9

2. UTILIZATION OF HOSPITALS BY RESIDENTS OF THE COUNTY

TOTAL ADM/DSCH TO TENNESSEE HOSPITALS

COUNTY OF HOSPITAL
NUMBER OF ADMISSIONS/DISCHARGES
PERCENT OF ADMISSIONS/DISCHARGES

VII. 1999 NURSING HOME DATA

17,055

MOST USED
SULLIVAN
14,022
82.2

1. SUMMARY STATISTICS ON NURSING HOMES LOCATED IN THE COUNTY

NUMBER OF FACILITIES

TOTAL PATIENTS

AVERAGE LENGTH OF STAY

LICENSED BEDS

LICENSED PERCENT OCCUPANCY

LICENSED BEDS PER 1,000 POPULATION 65+

9
1,016
107
1,080
90.9
a4

2. UTILIZATION OF NURSING HOMES BY RESIDENTS OF THE COUNTY

COUNTY OF NURSING HOME
NUMBER OF PATIENTS
PERCENT OF PATIENTS

VIII. TENNCARE ENROLLMENT DATA (AS OF 12/30/99)

1. AGE/CATEGORY

UNDER 1

1-13

MALE 14-44

FEMALE 14-44

45-64

65 & UP

BLIND / DISABLED
MEDICARE / MEDICAID

TOTAL

IX. MORBIDITY DATA

MOST USED
SULLIVAN
712
75.2

TOTAL
830
9,089
3,937
7,283
3,029
536
4,953
5,017

34,674

1. 1999 NUMBER OF CASES AND RATE PER 100,000 POPULATION OF SELECTED REPORTABLE DISEASES

CASES
CHLAMYDIA 138
GONOCOCCAL INFECTIONS 44
HEPATITIS A 4
HEPATITIS B 3
HEPATITIS C 2
INFLUENZA 2,526
LYME DISEASE 1

RATE

2. 1997 NUMBER AND AGE-ADJUSTED RATE PER 100,000 POPULATION OF REPORTED CANCER CASES (SEE INTRODUCTION).

CASES
ALL CASES 752
BLADDER 25
COLON 83

RATE
360.0
11.3
37.0

-332-
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NUMBER OF MEDICAID/TENNCARE CERTIFIED 3
LICENSED PERCENT OCCUPANCY 43.4
STAFFED PERCENT OCCUPANCY 62.1
AVERAGE LENGTH OF STAY 5.3
TOTAL NET REVENUE $331,405,406
PERCENT OF CHARITY CARE 1.2
NUMBER OF TENNESSEE HOSPITALS UTILIZED 26
SECOND USED THIRD USED
WASHINGTON DAVIDSON
1,789 1,069
10.5 6.3
NUMBER MEDICAID CERTIFIED 7
PERCENT POPULATION 65+ IN NH 3.7
TURNOVER 3.10
STAFFED BEDS 1,080
STAFFED PERCENT OCCUPANCY 90.9
STAFFED BEDS PER 1,000 POPULATION 65+ 44
SECOND USED THIRD USED
HAWKINS WASHINGTON
115 77
12.1 8.1
MEDICAID UNINSURED
724 106
5,565 3,524
1,064 2,873
3,510 3,773
197 2,832
154 382
3,988 965
4,518 499
19,720 14,954
CASES RATE
MEASLES - -
MENINGITIS - -
MUMPS - -
RUBELLA - -
SALMONELLOSIS NON-TYPHOID 19 12.6
PRIMARY/SECONDARY SYPHILIS 1 0.7
TUBERCULOSIS 9 6.0
CASES RATE
FEMALE BREAST 135 119.5
LUNG 126 58.2
PROSTATE 78 84.8
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